PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 29.5.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant : Smt. Raj Muttreja

Respondent: Dy. Director of Education

(South-East)

Appeal No : 36/2018

Appeal filed on : 24.4.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 26.2.2018

Competent Authority replied on : -

1 Background:

Smt. Raj Muttreja, the appellant vide DRTI application dated 26.2.2017 has sought information from the Competent Authority notified under the DRTI Act-2001, on total 01 point.

The appellant did not receive any information from the Competent Authority i.e. theDy. Director of Education (South-East), Dte. Of Education. Hence, he filed an appeal before the Appellate Authority, Public Grievances Commission under Section 7 of DRTI Act -2001.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Ms. Archana HOS is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. During the hearing today, the departmental representative provided the photocopy of the service book to the appellant as desired by her in the DRTI application.

3 Decision

Since an appropriate action has been taken by the department, no further action is required to be taken in the present appeal case.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

- The Deputy Director of Education (South-East) Dte. of Education GNCT of Delhi, C-Block Defence Colony, ND-110 024
- 2. Smt. Raj Muttreja